Net assets denominated in US Dollars (2,273,507)  27,619,307

Net assets denominated in other foreign currencies 174,580  461,669

(b) Rate of Return Risk

Rate of Return Risk is the risk of deviations in earnings or economic value due to adverse movement of the yield
curve. It is inherent primarily to the banking book mainly through advances and deposits portfolio.

The profit rate exposure of the Bank arises due to mismatches between contractual maturities or re-pricing of on
and off-balance sheet assets and liabilities. It is addressed by an Asset and Liability Committee (ALCO) that
reviews the profit rate dynamics at regular intervals and decides re-pricing of assets and liabilities ensuring that
the spread of the Bank remains at an acceptable level.

The sensitivity of the statement of income is the effect of the assumed changes in profit rates on the earning for
one year, based on the variable profit rate non-trading financial assets and financial liabilities held at reporting
date.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in profit rates, with all other
variables held constant.

 Impact on earnings due to profit rate risk in the banking book
 2015  2014

RO   RO

+200 bps 593,000  1,800,075
+100 bps 297,000  900,037
-200 bps (593,000)  (1,800,075)
-100 bps (297,000)  (900,037)

Page 43

BANK NIZWA SAOG
Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2015

40   Financial risk management (continued)

 Market risk (continued)

 Rate of Return Risk (continued)

 Profit rate sensitivity gap
Sensitivity to profit rates arises from mismatches in the period to repricing of assets and that of the corresponding
liability. The Bank manages these mismatches by risk policy guidelines and reduces risk by matching the
repricing of assets and liabilities

Due on
demand

and within
30 days

Due within
1 to 6

months